

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10690/2019

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107592/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.107589/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.107591/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA
No.107595/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Registry to process the matter in accordance with the
rules.

(NEETA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER