

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 18696-18697/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2018 in RSA No. 1899/1995 21-12-2018 in RSA No. 2011/1995 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107592/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107591/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.107595/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 107595/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 107592/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107591/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of respondent no. 20 is allowed.

Issue Notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, status-quo prevailing as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

