

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18696-18697/2019

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107592/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107591/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.107595/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT )

Date : 16-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anmol Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18696/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 6-8 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks', as a last chance file fresh particulars of respondent Nos.5,9-20 and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

SLP(C) No. 18697/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1-3,8-11 to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks', as a last chance file fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 4-7 and 12-20 and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

List again on 24.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG