

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18696-18697/2019

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR
Ms. Hemlata Rao Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to served respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps, to unserved respondents, as process could not be served.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv. has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 12 in SLP(C) No. 18696/2019 and respondent nos. 1 to 7, 10 to 13 in SLP(C) No. 18697/2019. He shall obtain NOC from erstwhile Advocate Ms. Shalini Kaul and file within two weeks.

List again on 12.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm