

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.18696-18697/2019

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 62742/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 23129/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 23123/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 62898/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 62735/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 62737/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.  
IA No. 23125/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.  
IA No. 62739/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT  
IA No. 23128/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 08-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR  
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.  
Ms. Anmol Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the office objections in the applications for substitution and for setting aside abatement and condonation of delay.

Learned counsel also prays that he may be given two weeks time to take steps to serve the unserved respondent Nos.14 to 20 in SLP (C) No.18696 of 2019 and respondent Nos.15 to 19 in SLP (C) No.18697 of 2019.

Once the office objections are removed in the applications. Let the applications be listed in accordance with the rules.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER