

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18696-18697/2019

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23129/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 62742/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 62735/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 23123/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 62898/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 62737/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 23125/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 62739/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 23128/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 26-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that he has been instructed to withdraw I.A. No. 62737/2024 i.e. an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application filed on behalf of the deceased petitioner No.3 as well as application No.81400/2024 i.e. an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution of legal representatives of the deceased-Sarbati Devi. It is reported by the Office that such applications

are defective. Learned counsel pray for time to cure the defects.
Two weeks time granted to do the needful.

List after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)