

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18696-18697/2019

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Divya Kumari Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR
Mr. Harsh Wadhvani, Adv.
Mr. Sukhmandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Defects ignored.
2. It is brought to the notice of this Court that legal representative(s) of deceased respondent no.8 were already on record and entered appearance.
3. The application filed for substitution of the deceased petitioner no.4. is allowed.
4. Let the amended memo of cause title be filed within one week.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)