

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18696-18697/2019

PRITPAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 139693/2025 and 195579/2025 along with Mediation Reports received may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
IA No. 195579/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 139693/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

Date : 23-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Divya Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Pushpinder Singh Nanda, AOR
Mr. Harsh Wadhvani, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.
Mr. Shubham Rai, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. PVPR Kameshwara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard on IA Nos. 139693 & 195579 of 2025 seeking amendment in cause title and correction of memo of parties, respectively, is allowed.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall file amended memo of parties within one week.

3. Let the matter be listed before Regular Court after amended memo of parties is filed.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)